OP \$65.00 5051531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418081

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Software, Inc.			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Software, LLC		
Street Address:	3201 Beechleaf Court		
Internal Address:	Suite 170		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27604		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5051531	SPREADSHEET SERVER
Serial Number:	87131297	QUERYEXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 877.248.51

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919.321.6245 Email: uspto@ti-law.com

Neal Wolgin **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO Box 49309

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Neal Wolgin	
SIGNATURE:	/nw/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=17007.003 Articles of Conversion from Inc to LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006004 FRAME: 0047

SOSID: 0378022
Date Filed: 4/28/2016 3:23:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2016 103 09379

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION
OF
GLOBAL SOFTWARE, INC.
a North Carolina corporation
INTO
GLOBAL SOFTWARE, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

In accordance with Section 55-11A-12 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act, these Articles of Conversion are submitted to convert Global Software, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Converting Entity"), into Global Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity").

- 1. The name of the Converting Entity is GLOBAL SOFTWARE, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina on September 15, 1995, by filing articles of incorporation with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
- 2. The mailing address of the Converting Entity prior to the conversion is 3200 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 20, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604.
- 3. The name of the Converted Entity is GLOBAL SOFTWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The plan of conversion for converting the Converting Entity into the Converted Entity has been approved by all shareholders and directors of the Converting Entity in the manner required by law.
- 5. The mailing address of the Converted Entity is 3200 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 20, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604. The Converted Entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State. As of the effective date of the conversion, the Converted Entity shall file an Application for Certificate of Authority with the North Carolina Secretary of State to transact business in the State of North Carolina.
- 6. The effective date of the conversion of the Converting Entity into the Converted Entity shall be <u>April 28, 2016</u>.

Executed: April 28, 2016.

GLOBAL SOFTWARE, INC., a North Carolina corporation

By:

Ron Kupferman, Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 006004 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 03/02/2017